

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/22/2018 8:49 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Supreme Court No. 96434-3

No. 35130-1-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

T.J.S.-M.,

Appellant/Petitioner.

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Note: Treated as Motion for
Discretionary Review. See
Clerk's 10-23-2018 letter

Sean M. Downs
Attorney for Appellant/Petitioner

GRECCO DOWNS, PLLC
500 W 8th Street, Suite 55
Vancouver, WA 98660
(360) 707-7040
sean@greccodowns.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER.....1

B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION.....1

C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

E. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED.....5

 1. The imposition of a manifest injustice disposition is ripe for review.....1

 2. The imposition of a manifest injustice disposition was improper.....5

 i. There is insufficient evidence to find that Mr. Solomon-McDonald threatened serious bodily injury to victims A.E.R. and K.R.C.....6

 ii. There is insufficient evidence to find that Mr. Solomon-McDonald was a high risk to reoffend without treatment.....7

 iii. The court applied an incorrect standard of proof to find a manifest injustice.....8

F. CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

In re Levias, 83 Wn.2d 253, 517 P.2d 588 (1973).....10

State v. Mail, 121 Wn.2d 707, 854 P.2d 1042 (1993).....5

State v. McCarter, 91 Wn.2d 249, 588 P.2d 745 (1978).....10

<i>State v. Rhodes</i> , 92 Wn.2d 755, 600 P.2d 1264 (1979).....	8, 10
<i>State v. Stubbs</i> , 170 Wn.2d 117, 240 P.3d 143 (2010).....	8
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 83 Wn.2d 594, 521 P.2d 699 (1974).....	10

Washington Court of Appeals Decisions

<i>State v. Crabtree</i> , 116 Wn. App. 536, 66 P.3d 695 (2003).....	7
<i>State v. J.B.</i> , 102 Wn. App. 583, 9 P.3d 890 (2000).....	5, 6
<i>State v. J.V.</i> , 132 Wn. App. 533, 132 P.3d 1116 (2006).....	7, 8
<i>State v. J.W.</i> , 84 Wn. App. 808, 929 P.2d 1197 (1997).....	5
<i>State v. Langland</i> , 42 Wn. App. 287, 711 P.2d 1039 (1985).....	5
<i>State v. L.W.</i> , 101 Wn. App. 595, 6 P.3d 596 (2000).....	4
<i>State v. S.H.</i> , 75 Wn. App. 1, 877 P.2d 205 (1994).....	8

Statutes

RCW 13.40.020.....	4
RCW 13.40.0357.....	4
RCW 13.40.150.....	7, 8
RCW 13.40.160.....	4, 6, 7
RCW 13.40.162.....	2, 6
RCW 13.40.230.....	6, 8
RCW 79A.60.060.....	8
